To qualify for a multistate license under this Compact and 

to maintain eligibility for such license, an applicant shall: 

1.  Hold an active single-state license to practice massage 

therapy in the applicant’s home state; 

2.  Satisfy one of the following: 

a. completion of at least six hundred twenty-five (625) 

hours of massage therapy education, 

b. graduation from an educational program that meets the 

minimum qualifications for licensure in the home state 

and two (2) years of continuous licensure with a 

single-state license in good standing in the home